

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6/2005 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6586-6587/2005

VALIMOHMAD PIRMOHD SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for staying further proceedings in LPA before Gujarat High Court)

Date: 07/10/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Applicant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders.

The applicant-petitioner is at liberty to file the copy of the stay application moved before this Court whereon order dated 8th April, 2005 was passed by this Court and request the High Court for taking notice of the order already made by this Court.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER