

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6586-6587/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2004 in C.a.No. 6633/2004 and order dated 27.8.2004 in

C.A.No. 6858/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VALIMOHMAD PIRMOHD SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl.ground and annexures P-1 and P-2 and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6668-6669 of 2005

(With appln(s) for urging addl.ground and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6754-6755 of 2005

(With appln9s) for urging addl. Ground )(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7424-7425 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7613-7614 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested in the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime, fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master