

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE SHRI B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR, REGISTRAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6586-6587/2005

VALIMOHMAD PIRMOHD SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6668-6669 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6754-6755 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7424-7425 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7613-7614 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6586 of 2005

Service is complete. The respondents have already filed counter.

SLP(C) No. 6587 of 2005

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has submitted that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 do not wish to file any separate counter in this case.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 4 and 7.

SLP(C) No. 6668-69/2005

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) 6668/2005 and respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 6669/2005 has submitted that her clients do not wish to file any separate counter in these matters.

Await service of notice of respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 in SLP No. 6669/2005.

SLP © No.6754/2005

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 entered appearance through learned counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi. It has been submitted on behalf of the respondents that no separate counter need be filed in this case.

SLP(C) No. 6755/2005

Service is complete. learned counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi has appeared for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and submitted that respondent Nos. 1 to 3 do not wish to file any separate counter in this case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be taking

steps within four weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No. 4.

Await service of notice of respondent No. 6.

SLP(C) No. 7424/2005

Service is complete. learned counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi, has entered appearance and

submitted that respondents do not wish to file any counter.

SLP(C) No. 7425 /2005

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 8 and 9 have entered appearance through learned

counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi. It has been submitted that respondents Nos. 1 to 5, 8 and 9 do not intend to file any counter.

Await service of notice on respondent No. 6.

SLP(C) 7613/2005

Service is complete. learned counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi, has entered

appearance for all the respondents and submitted that no separate counter need be filed in this case.

SLP(C) No. 7614/2005

learned counsel Ms. Hemantika Wahi, has entered appearance for respondents 1 to 4 and submitted that no separate counter need be filed.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 5, 6 and 10.

List again on 15.9.2006

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

ks