

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6586-6587/2005

VALIMOHMAD PIRMOHD SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. Grounds and forstaying further proceedings in LPA before Gujarat High Court and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6668-6669 of 2005

(With appln. for urging addl. Grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6754-6755 of 2005

(With appln. for urging addl. Grounds and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 7424-7425 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7613-7614 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application for substitution of the legal heirs of respondent No.4. The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the date of death of the deceased is not known to the petitioners and hence the petitioners are not in a position to furnish the same.

List the above application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj